
I
,

3

4

al

6

,7

a

9

lo
ll
12

t3

t4

t5

t6

t7

l8
l9

20

2l
t,

23

24

25

26

,1

2A

WII]IIO,I G' TIIE IUil\0 OOXIAM Imm[AIM e]NCIL
(Approving the Executive Branch FY 97 Supplemental Requests, and

Appropriating $2,023,935.87 for Sueh Purposes; 0perations at $1,2?1,036.60;
Capital Budget at $276,217.27; and Faeility Budget at $476,682.00)

WHEREAS.

WIIEREAS"

WIIEREAS,

RESOttmoN N0. 96-$r

the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council, by Resolution #96462,

approved and appropriated $11,110,797.88 to fund the base

operations of the Tohono 0'odham Nation's Executive Branch; and

the Chairman of the Nation advised the Legislative Council that the

Executive Branch will prepare and forward for legislative

eonsideration and approval, an FY 97 Supplemental Budget Request

package (FI 97 SupplementalBudget, attached and incorporated into

this resolution by this reference); and

the FY 97 Supplemental Budget requests additional opemting, capital

and facility maintenance funding for the various departments and

programs of the f,xecutive Branch, as summarized below:

FY 97 Operations budget
FY 97 Capital budget
FY 97 Facility budget

$1,271,036.60

$276,211.27

$478.682.00

Total FY 97 Supplemental Budget Request $e0E-9:l5SZ

and

WIffiRDAS, the Exeeutive Branch requests that $870,146.60 of the recommended



I
,

3

4

J

6

n

I
9

lo
ll
t2

l3

I4

r5

t6

t7

1B

t9

20

2l
22

23

24

25

26

,.7

2B

N0.96-$r
(Approving the Executive Branch FY 97 Supplemental Requests, and
Appropriating $2,023,935,87 for Such Purposes; Operations at $1,271,036.60;

Capital Budget at $276,217.27; and Facility Budget at $476,682.00)

Page 2 of 4

operations supplemental funding and an annualized cost adjustment

of $88,664.40 be added to the base funding of the requesting

department or program as the funding request will be recurring

operational costs for sueceefing fiseal years; and

WIIEREAS, a sufficient budget reserve of unappropriated revenues exist to

provide for the supplemental appropriation as recommended and

detailed in the attaehed FY 97 Supplemental Budget; and

WIIERIAS, the Budget and linance Committee of the Legislature has reviewed

the Executive Branch's FY 97 Supplemental Budget Request paekage

and eoncurs with the proposal as presented.

NOW, TIIEREFORE, BE IT RESOwED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative

Couneil that it does hereby approve the Tohono O'odham Nation

Executive Branch's FY 97 Supplemental Budget Request, and

appropriates $2,023,935.87 to be expended in accordance with the

attaehed budget.

BE IT FURTHER RES0wED that $870,146.60 of the recommended operations

supplemental funding and an annualized cost adjustment of



20

2I
,,

23

24

25

2

2A

I
,

3

4

J

6

I

B

9

to

ll
t2

t3

T4

l5

r6

t7

t8

t9

RESOTUTION NO. 96-$T
(Approving the Executive Branch FY 97 Supplemental Requests, and
Appropriating $2,023,935.87 for Such Purposes; Operations at $1,271,036.60;

Capital Budget at $216217.27; and Facility Budget at $476,682.00)

Page 3 of 4

$88,664.40 are hereby authorized to be added to the base funfing of

the requesting department or program as the funding request will

be reeuning operational costs for suceeeding fiscal years.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'Odham Council on the
7TH. day of NOVEMBE& 1996 at a meeting at whieh a quorum was present with
a vote of 1.77r.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and 105.0 [07] ABSENT,

pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by futicle VI, Section l(dX3), of the
Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'0dham
Nation on January lB, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant

Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on Mareh 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16

of the Act of June lB, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAIII I,EGISIATIVE COUNflt

A4,&-*- /a-
Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

{L a^y of fl*t-^i-, ,I9!!

iances Antone, Legislative Seeretary

7)6\d^, ,IZ1.-^-/^<2$Z



I
,

3

4

D

6

|7

B

9

to

ll
t2

t3

L4

l5

16

t7

IB

l9
20

2L

22

23

24

25

26

2B

RESOTUTION NO. 96-$T
(Approving the Exeeutive Branch [Y 97 Supplemental Requests, and

Appropriating $2,023,935.87 for Such Purposes; 0perations at $1,271,036.60;

Capital Budget at $276,217.21; and Facffty Budget at $476,682.00)

Page 4 of 4

Said Resolution was submitted for app.roval to the office of the Chairman of the
Tohono O'Odham Nation on the *e day oI 4,ow,-r'r,, ,I9-Z{-at
4': '17 o'clock, 2-.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of futiele VII of
the Constitution and will beeome effective upon his approval or upon his failure
to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM TTGISLTTIVE COTINflL

h[ APPROVEL

[ ] DTSAPPROVEn

onthe /K,. day of 'Vbz"-u.---/,a-z-z .19?6-

at ?,'3(t o'clock, A*.1f.

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the /&\,y or

Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman

EDWARD D. MANUBI, Chairman

TOHONO O'ODHA]I{ NATION

Frances Antone, Legislative Seeretary



n6frrJrn\No. 6531
APPROVII€ TI{E D(ECUIWE BRA}W{ FY 97 ST,]PPI.EMENTAL ruqlESTS, A}.ID APPROPRIAIIT€
P,O23,935.87 rcRSLICxIPURruES; oPERATIONTS AT $,nL86.6; CAPITALBUDGEI Xt V76,2r7./I;
Al.lD FACXUTY BIJDGEI AT $476,682.m

OUTULIVIAN JOSEIH ruAI'{

I€\iEhdBERT. 1996

Sffi0{D: OI]IULVII)I4AI{ FERN SAI-CIDC)t\0/D
DAIE

DFINPT IENAIWE
NMGSE{TAIIVES

#G'
VOIES T(R AGAII\ST

M'I
vollt\trG ABSE.{T

ffi,ODAI( I. N{ARYANNANTONE

160.0 ,. ffi;",ffff*-
GvexirE t{ords)

s.0

80.0

x

x

x

srr r s l. J6EPr{ T. JOAQUN
?t4 O @llerr W. @rcia Jr.)

2. LTJCTLLE ET€NAS
(g/dtia Chico)

157.0

157.0

x

x

x

ffiIKTOAK 1. KENNEIII J. ANIONE
1fln ( )

2. JGEPH ruAN
( )

JA,)

58.5

x

x

SAI\IXAVIB. 1. DENNIS RAlv0r.I
1nn ( )

2. TOI{Y BIJRRELL
( )

71.0

71.0

x

x x
B|mo[MRI t. EDWARDKTSTO- )\1 O ( I(hla $ar ey)

2. FRAI{CES MIGJEL
(K€rtrgtt Chico, SY.)

128.5

128.5

x

x

GX.I ACIII l. wILr RD ANrrA
1Kl O G-(x.lis Johson)

2. ALD( J. RAIUOT{
(Ivfuian Jdmqr)

93.5

93.5

x

x x
mNEVtr) r. JOHNSONJtrE

t?S O Goeeleeo AstrE)
2. MRBARA SALVIqO

(,

67.5

67.5

x

x
SAII{ IUCY I. AIIERT MANTJEI. JR

105'0 
z. ltrwnnro)

(Mary Hofrmn)

52.5

9.5

x

x
Gltvo l. croRrAMoNrANA

r4'o ,.1***;t
0-ary l\{nrarn)

67.0

67.0

x

x

x

InO(WAl.[ 1. LIroYDFRANcxsco

ra'o z..Lulw)
( )

71.0

71.0

x

x
CIILJXUTXUK 1. KENNEmwrLIAlvs

rslo ( )
2. DAVID GARCIA

(Marvin thoms )

91.5

91.5

x

x

TUIAL 1,&/6.0
\rn.o + + 105.0

t071

**PASSEDVOIES


